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Price . 20 cents 
NOVEMBER 1948 

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS 
EXTERNAL TRADE SECTION 

OTTAWA - CANADA 

Trade Of Canada 

ROP- 
	 DOMESTIC EXPORTS 

(Excluding Gold) 

(Millions of Dollars)  

Nov. 	Nov. 	Nov. 	Eleven Months ended Nov. 
1938 	1947 	1948 	1938 	1947 	1948 

MAIN GROUPS 

Agricultural, Vegetable Products 25.9 67.0 80.6 172.8 617.7 559.0 
£102.0 Animals and Animal Products 12.2 29.3 115.0 107.6 294.4 
42.4 Fibres, Textiles and Products 1.0 3.9 3.2 12.]. 11.5.3 

Wood, Wood Products and Paper 19,9 78.2 81.11. 193.9 800.3 872.4 
247.6 Iron 	and 	Products ........................ 14.2 23.9 26.1 55.8 250,1 

Non-Ferrous Metals and Products 17.0 28.8 35.7 167.2 
22.8 

278,0 
67.9 

360.7 
85.2 Non-Metallic Minerals, Products 2,7 6,7 9.11' 

Chemicals and Allied Products 1.6 6.7 6.5 18,,1 76.6 73.8 
Miscellaneous Commodities 1.3 8.5 6.0 18.4 78,4 116.0 

TOTAL DOMESTIC EXPORTS 	86.0 	253.1 	293.9 	768.7 	2508.7 	2,759.0 

GEOGRAPHIC AREAS 

British Countries 

United Kingdom and Europe 
America ....................................... 

36.3 71,6 57,2 318.11. 702,7 648.0 
Africa ......................................... 

2.4 
1.2 

111.13 9.4 20.3 124.0 103.7 
8,4 11.0 16.9 80.4 86,6 

Asia............................................
Oceania ....................................... 

0.7 6.6 8.4 7.6 65.9 51.6 
3.8 10. 14 5.6 11.5.1 88.1 146.7 

Total British Countries 43 111.2 91.5 408,3 1,061.2 936.7 

Foreign Countries 

United States and Poesessions 
Latin America .............................. 

28 . 6 93.3 
].11,Ll. 

166.2 211.7.5 934.3 1,362.1 
1.7 8.1 16.3 117.6 107.4  Europe ......................................... 

Other Foreign Countries ............... 
7.14 26,6 17.7 67.9 313,1 278,2 
3.9 7.6 10,4 28,6 82.6 74.6 

Total Foreign Countries 41.7 141.9 202.4 360.4 1,414.7.6 1,822.3 

TOTAL DOMESTIC EXPORTS............ -  86.0 253.1 293,9 768.7 2,508.7 2,759,0 

NOTE: Throughout this bulletin, tota]s represent sums of unrounded figures, hence may vary slightly from 
sums of rounded amounts. 



(Thousands of Doflars) 

Country Nov. Nov. Nov. Eleven Months ended Nov. 
1938 1947 1948 1938 1947 1948 

BRITISH COUNTRIES 

Europe: 
United 	Kingdom ...................... 35,750 69,2511 56,670 314,1511. 678,657 638, 1.1.00 
Eire .................................... 	. 5 29 1,065 14.76 3,862 17,190 6,980 
Gibraltar .............................. -  7 - 6 252 6 
Malta .................................... 20 1,230 48 366 6,561 2,658 

Total 	Europe ................... 36,299 71,556 57,194 318,388 702,660 648,0 114 

America: 
Newfoundland ......................... 1,075 6,551 4,816 7,611 11.8,343 49,376 
Bermuda ................................. 131 396 316 1,255 4,596 3,679 
Barbados ............................... 87 777 520 959 8,2311 5,238 
Jamaica ................................. 
Trinidad and Tobago 

395 
379 

2,11.12 
2,008 

517 1.7118 
11,039 
3,280 

17,011 
24,838 

11,47 11 
16,073 

Bahamas .................................. 
Leeward and Windward Islands 

. 	
( 

558 
585 

166t 
506 

, 	 5 
'",'' 

3,316 
6,780 

3,282 
5,63 

British Honduras 21 123 108 
British Guiana ....................... 

257 1,352 108 
133 887 683 1,2611 9,554 7,851  Falkland Islands - - - 

- 2 - 

Total 	America .................. 2,366 111,297 9,380 20,291 124,026 103,694 

Africa: 
Northern Rhodesia 1 6 132' 1 435 532 
Union of South Africa ............ I 	1,06o.. 5,121 10,221 - 111., 715-i 63,297 77,172 
Other British South Africa 
Southern Rhodesia 

1 -J 15 5 65 2,373 200 978 7,029 2,1186 
Gambia ................................... 2 - - 19 58 26 
Gold 	Coast ............................ 25 196 155 173 1,11.91 1,890 
Nigeria ................................. 9 121 26 70 2,112 737 
Sierra 	Leone ................ .......... 9 112 45 1711. 791 675 
Other British West Africa - - - - 2 6 
British Sudan 3 29 1 209 1,027 42 
British East 	Africa ...............  50 1+68 226 600 4,159 3,060 

Total Africa ................... 

Asia: 
India .................................... 
Pakistan ............................... 
Burma .................................. 
Ceylon .................................. 
Aden ..................................... 
British Malaya .................. .... 
Other British East Indies ...... 
Hong Kong .............................. 
Palestine .............................. 

Total Asia ...................... 

1,223 	8,1127 	11,006 	16,938 	80,416 	86,631 

343 
6 

12 
3 

146 

2,871 
58 

1,071 
233 
878 

3,925 
2,177 

- 

115 
217 
789 

296713 
119 
185 
83 

2,227 

40,454 
759 

3,914.8 
1,459 
6,775 

211,912 
3,902 

- 

1,c78 
1,464 
8,490 

- 

153 
6 

- 

534 
909 

- 

718 
4i 

5 
2,151 

138 

9 
5,463 
7,059 

16  
7,359 
3,887 

669 6,554  8,356 7,579 65,926 51,608 



I)DMEsT:c EXPOFTS BY CCUNTPIES 	x;ing GuIJ - Crt 

(Thousands of Dollars) 

Nov. 	Nov. 	Nov. 	].even Months ended Nov. 
Country 	1938 	191+7 	1948 	1938 	1947 	19118 

BRITISH COUNTRIES - Concluded 

Oceania: 
Australia .................... 
New Zealand .................. 
Fiji ......................... 
Other Oceania ................ 

Total Oceania........... 

TOTAL BRITISH COUNTRIES.. 

2.329 3,9112 4,1+53 	3,040 53.8511 31.025 
1,396 6,307 1,1211. 	111,693 33,303 15,069 

38 
- 

90 
29 

	

20 	337 

	

- 	 L4 
936 

.53 
1+81 

3,763 10,368 5,597 	1+5,111+ 88,11+6 
_______ 

1+6,715 

44,322 	111,202 	91,530 	1+08,311+  1,061,171 	936,693 

FOREIGN COUNTRIES 

United States and Possessions: 
United 	States................ 28,387 92,856 163.893  2115,725 928,255 1,353,71+0  
Alaska ....................... 2 13 191 116 285 666 
American Virgin Islands 5 8 2 32 11+1 111+ 
Guam......................... -  114 3 186 293 
Hawaii ....................... 165 23 1,392 1,31+2 3,060 5,322 
Puerto 	Rico ..................  32 135 708 312 2.1106 1,981+ 

28,591 	93.293 	166.230 	247,530 	934,333 1,362,119 Total United States and 
Possessions.............. 

Latin America: 
Argentina ................ ... 
Bolivia .................. 
Brazil..................... 
Chile .................... 
Colombia .................. 
Costa Rica ................ 
Cuba..................... 
Ecuador.................. 
Guatemala ................. 
Hayti.................... 
Honduras.................. 
Mexico ................... 
Nicaragua ................. 
Panama ................... 
Paraguay................. 
Peru..................... 

I Salvador ................. 
San Domingo ............... 
Uruguay.................. 
Venezuela .................... 

Total Latin America ...... 

621 3,992 376 
9 39 11.0 

310 5,800 1,791+ 
65 302 221 
99 711+ 1+92 

9 57 83 
85 361+ 651 
- 106 10 
8 111+ 9 
4 82 11+6 

25 25 1+7 
166 1,037 1.296 

2 112 77 
28 11+3 152 
- 15 - 

105 188 91 
6 63 53 

14 208 161 
22 1+00 301 

130 699 1.878. 
1,708 111,390 8,056 

4,503 29,2117 15,521+ 
102 517 866 

3,307 27,523 23,051+ 
551 11.110 3,953 

1,079 8,942 7,1+38 
89 1,692  931 

11115 6.722 9,878 
49 1,486 1 8 112 

107 1,510 1,383 
110 1,306 1,215 
159 628 523 

2,187 10,810 13,686 
71 5211 629 

286 
9 

1,752 
1117 

2,53 
35 

842 3,1165 2,256 
1+4 612 997 

287 1.786 2,026 
205 2,863 3,723 

13,269 
16,270 117,585  107,354 



-- 4 - 

DOMESTIC EXPORTS BY COUNTRIES (Excluding Gold) - Continued 

- 	(Thousands of Dollars) 

Country 	Nov. 	Nov. 	Nov. 	Eleven Months ended Nov. 
1938 	1947 	1948 	1938 	1947 	1948 

FOREIGN COUNTRIES - Continued 

Europe: 
Albania ...................... 
Austria...................... 
Belgium ...................... 
Bulgaria..................... 
Czechoslovakia............... 
Denmark...................... 
Estonia...................... 
Finland...................... 
France....................... 
Germany ...................... 
Greece ................... 
Hungary .................. 
Iceland.................. 
Italy .................... 
Latvia .................... 
Lithuania ................. 
Netherlands ............... 
Norway ................... 
Poland .................... 
Portugal.................... 
Azores and Madeira .......... 
Roumania.................... 
Soviet Union ................ 
Spain....................... 
Sweden...................... 
Switzerland ................. 
Yugoslavia.................. 

Total Europe........... 

- 47 20 8 493 90 
- 488 153 8 2,272 2,923 

966 6,310 2,601 8,837 11.7, 1144 28,625 
- 

- 3 
681 

9 14 122 
52 1,175 3,1 144 12,483 11,287 

194 1,311 815 1,367 4,022 6,861 
- - - 2 - - 

27 142 53 477 1,114 2,210 
715 

2,40k 
4,490 

182 
658 8,229 70,250 78,182 
835 16,747 6,011 11,663 

1 368 294  1,565 4,866 8,946 
- 13 9 2 909 772 
- 140 1+ 17 2,298 1,665 

146 2,287 2,514 1,57 29,982 30,838 
3 - - 23I. - - 

46 - - 894 - - 

969 2,848 1,750 9,785 52,427 39,201 
1,046 1,518 3,1+64 7,475 19,409 18,732 

94 1,329 147 992 14,610 5,638 
7 179 73)4. 127 3,410 2,984 
- 36 - 3 31+9 64 
1 2 16 39 102 402 

87 23 - 881 4,829 105 
1 157 37 100 909 563 

607 632 14]. 4 ,709 15,852 6,969 
60 
2 

2,121 
790 

2,273 
480 

691 
10 

12,500 
6.531 

17,275 
2.111 

7,428 26,588 17,682 67,925 313.086 278, 2 28 

Other Foreign Countries: 
Abyssinia................. - 	1 	2 	- 	88 	72 
Afghanistan ............... - 	3 	1 	- 	36 	112 
Belgian Congo 	 26 	76 	1314 	93 	1.175 	1,850 
Burma '  ................... - 	- 	27 	- 	- 	151 
China.................... 207 	3,873 	1,646 	2 1 431+ 	32,980 	22,377 
Greenland ................. - 	50 	8 	- 	128 	82 
Egypt .................... 50 	922 	538 	340 	10,185 	9,198 
French Africa 	 6 	139 	304 	533 	4,365 	2,509 
French East Indies 	 7 	1+ 	108 	27 	712 	14.30 
French Guiana 	 - 	2 	- 	6 	240 	12 
French Oceania 	 3 	4 	- 	71+ 	210 	5 
French West Indies 	 8 	69 	Ii. 	15 11. 1,658 	536 
Madagascar .................. 1 	9 	- 	8 	90 	392 
St.Pierre and Miquelon 	30 	133 	122 	2117 	1,0711 	1,270 
Iraq ......................... 2 	9 	89 	39 	2,102 	810 
Tripoli ...................... - 	- 	3 	- 	5 	4 
Other Italian Africa 	- 	- 	- 	 7 	- 

'See British Countries prior to 1948 
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DOMESTIC EXPORTS BY COUNTRIES (Excluding Cold) - Concluded 

(Thousands of Dollars)  

Country 

FOREIGN COUNTRIES - Concluded 

Other Foreign Countries:-Concl 
Japan........................ 
Korea........................ 
Liberia...................... 
Morocco ... ................... 
Netherlands East Indies ...... 
Netherlands Guiana .......... 
Netherlands West Indies ..... 
Iran....................... 
Philippine Islands .......... 
Portuguese Africa .......... 
Portuguese Asia ............ 
Siam...................... 
Canary Islands .............. 
Spanish Africa .............. 
Syria....................... 
Turkey 

Total Other Foreign ... .. 

TOTAL FOREIGN COUNTRIES.. 

TOTAL DOMESTIC EXPORTS... 

Nov. 	Nov. 	Nov. 	Lieven Months end.ed Nov. 
1938 	1947 	1948 	1938 	1947 	1948 

3,284 1 1,520 18,910 517 5,963 
- 1 - - 23 23 
2 15 10 19 13Z1. 118 
2 80 210 93 1,31.1.6 1.522 

80 744 999 752 5,426 7.122 
5 

17 
61 

135 
73 

196 
34 

192 
777 

1.6119 
618 

1.992 
12 74 21 80 919 509 

123 209 1.525 1,308 9,907 8,328 
57 129 200 

48 
1,319 1 ,79k 2,690 

- - 1 11i4 99 
2 iLl. 37 18 413 545 
- - 

- 3 Lj. 6 
- - 1 - 61 51.1 
5 222 2,408 59 2,410 3.688 
- 649 172 1,916 1,949 1.440 

3,929 7,628 10,406 28,659 82,570 74,623 

	

41,658 	141,901 	202,374 	360,382 1,447,576 1,822,326 

	

85,979 	253,103 	293,905 	768,696 2,508,747 2,759,020 

DOMESTIC EXPORTS BY ARTICLES (Excluding Gold) 

AGRICULTURAL, VEGETABLE PRODUCTS 

Fruits ........................ 
Vegetables ................. 
Wheat...................... 
Grains, other .............. 
Flour of wheat ............... 
Farinaceoug products, other... 
Sugar and products ............ 
Alcoholic beverages ........... 
Vegetable fats and oils ....... 
Rubber and products ......... 
Seeds ....................... 
Tobacco ................... 
Vegetable products, other . 

Total .................... 

3,064 1,910 2,000 11,450 13,995 8.821 
1 0 357 1,519 1,290 5,848 15,944 8,555 

12,727 27,081 32,774 80,346 240,832 214,635 
2,112 8,704 12, 2177 12,046 34,856 55,665 
1,561 13,025 12,253 16,480 185,211  113,869 
1,235 1,746 1,172 10,979 16,193 19,805 

168 509 427 1,942 7,354 5,565 
1,278 

24 
3,351 3,899 

1,041 
9,643 26,469 26.181 

463 152 5,953 13, 490 
1,285 2,685 2,785 13,755 29,8511 30,328 

567 3,353 8,529 2,430 13,997 38,530 11.1.1 
koo 

1,148 
1,510 

31.1.5 
1 . 634 

5,121 
2,653 

13,820 
13,257 

7,637 
15,920 

-25,919 67,003 80,626 172,844 617,736 _559,002 



DOMESTIC EXPORTS i3i ARTi(;Lb ExcIuOirig GOid) - OonLiIued 

(Thousands of Dollars) 

Articles 	Nov. 	Nov. 	Nov. 	Eleven Monthe ended Nov. 
1938 	1947 	1948 	1938 	1947 	1948 

ANIMALS AND ANIMAL PRODUCTS 

Cattle ........................ 
Other animals, living ......... 
Fish and fishery products ..... 
Furs and products ............. 
Leather and products .......... 
Bacon and hams ................ 
Meats, other ................. 
Cheese ........................ 
Milk products, other ......... 
Eggs, shell and processed ..... 
Animal products, other ....... 

Total ................. 

FIBRES, TEXTILES AND PRODUCTS 

1,231 1,1.22 114,219 &611 13,557 67,966 
127 958 1,786 1,301 4,078 12,301 

2,872 8,900 7,308 24,315 74,863 78,220 
475 601 704 11,889 22,404 21,8114 
612 1,495 967 5,161 18,582 11,949 

2,784  3,971 1,699 28,747 53,890 67,063 
693 1.752 10,083 4,860 35,792 55,958 1,801 2,789 2,095 10,7811. 13,283 11,387 
359 1,671 1,671 4,154 14,503 16,929 
120 4,492 2,399 1+65 34,358 38,265 

1,134 1,287 2,070 7,316 9,0146 20,113 

12,239 	29,339 	45,000 107,604 294,355 401,996 

Cotton products .............. 255 
1 

1,195 
130 

1,045 
212 

2.389 
81 

9,942 9,418 
1,714 Flax, hemp and jute products , 

124 615 
1,090 

Wool and products 579 1,243 8,141 11,227 
Artificial silk and products 118 809 372 2,051 10,999 6,835 
Textile products, other 532 1,188 945 6,358 15,172 13,108 

Total .................... 1,030 3,938 3,153 12,121 45,344 42,353 

WOOD, WOOD PRODUCTS AND PAPER 

Planks 	and boards ............ 3,475 18,392 15,490 32.589 186,274 182,805 
Pulpwood ..................... 735 3,1+01 3,917 13,122 30,615 40,566 
Unmanufactured wood, other 1,291 

2,1+93 
8,11+8 6,37c 15,9914 70,315 68.28 

Wood 	pulp .................... 
211.1 15,300 l7,6O 25,396 160,797 193,154 

Manufactured wood, other 655 1+1+2 2,700 7,184 6,804 
Newsprint 	paper .............. 10,839 28,872 34,533 95,565 311,997 345,1+51 
Paper, 	other ................. 753 3,063 2,767 7,602 25,160 30,655 
Books and printed matter 100 397 231 885 5,003 4.086 

Total ................. 19 , 927 	78,228 	81,359 	193. 853 	800,345 	872,351 

IRON AND PRODUCTS 

Iron 	ore .................... -  61+7 1,063 1 6,023 5,241 
Ferro-alloys 	............... 175 

11+0 
1,820 

144 
1,827 1,055 20,012 21,775 

Pigs, 	ingots, 	blooms, billets 258 2,51+6 3.939 2,508 
Rolling mill products 277 1,303 2,418 4,685 

240 
9,398 21,062 

Locomotives and parts 3 1,274 1,761 15,269 5.637 
Farm machinery and implements 425 2,593 

1+21 
5,180 7,591 38,008 66,383 

Hardware and cutlery 19 11. 
4,1+60 429 2.035 5,180 4,753 

Machinery (except farm) 964 3,474 9,091 37,020 36,1115 
Automobiles, 	freight 159 2,944 1,707 6,457 35,922 16,548 
Automobiles, passenger 
Automobile 

957 
127 

2,126 
1,833 

3,162 13,775 30,287 16.570 
parts 

Railway 138 1,019 
759 
256 

2,465 17,935 13,311 
cars and parts 156 3,11+5 5,920 

Iron products, other 657 3,291 3.824 5.708 27..92 11.74 1; 

Total ................. 4,217 	23,873 	26,117 	55,807 	250,064 	247,598 



DOMESTIC EXPORTS L AhICLES 	liming Gold) - Conoludod 

(Thousands of Dollars) 

Nov. 	Nov. 	Nov. 	Eleven Months ended. Nov. Articles 	
1938 	1947 	191+8 	1938 	191+7 	1948 

NON-FERROUS METALS AND PRODUCTS 

Aluminium and products 2,022 6,733 9,220 21,8117 59,774 96,735 
Brass and products 149 472 60]. 993 3,257 4,307 
Copper and products 5,7112 6,914 6,482 48,818 52,217 70,893 
Lead and products 627 3,194 4,659 8,200 28,218 30,680 
Nickel ...................... 5,647 5,007 5,530 49,716 6,04 66,499 
Precious metals, except gold 1,673 958 1,922 21,928 20,806 23,272 
Zinc and products 59 2,225 3,9811 8,982 27,590 37,615 
Electrical apparatus, n.o.p... 334 1,921 1,322 3,850 17,828 15,112 
Non-ferrous products, other... 263 1.347 1.g64 2.82 1224n 6i 

r 

Total ................. 

NON-METALLIC MINERALS, PRODUCTS 

Asbestos and products ........ 
Coal....................... 
Petroleum and products ........ 
Abrasives, artificial, crude.. 
Non-metallic products, other.. 

Total.................... 

17,048 	28,770 	35,684 167,195 	277,981+ 360,744 

1,445 
215 

3,029 
2+57 

3,781+ 11,967 29,781+ 37,634 
1,781 1,430 11,751 10,14 

127 673 873 7 11.6 6,119 8,2 
273 1,063 1,139 3,579 12,135 12,181 
676 iAOi 1.81 c.lo,. iôRn 

2,736 	6,724 	9,1+37 	228211 	67,870 	85,209 

CHEMICALS AND ALLIED PRODUCTS 

Acids ....................... 143 430 428 1,235 3,456 5,375 
Medicinal preparations 165 522 218 1,2+35 3,951  2,949 
Fertilizers .................. 582 2,370 3,310 6,617 30,928 33,593 
Paints and varnishes 85 615 529 839 6,774 5,608 
Calcium compounds 50 306 152 2+50 2,049 2,560 
Soda and sodium Compounds 291 338 1+06 3,781 11,891 4,596 
Chemical products, other 287 2,139 1 i Ll'5 3.704 24.591+ 19,11 

Total ................. 1,603 6,720 6,498 18,062 76,61+1 73,812 

MISCELLANEOUS COMMODITIES 

Toys and sporting goods ....... 
Films....................... 
Ships and vessels ............. 
Aircraft and parts ............ 
Electrical energy ........... 
Miscellaneous consumer goods.. 
Miscellaneous, other ..... .... 
Donations and gifts .......... 
Non-commercial articles ....... 

58 195 111 497 1,809 1,710 
181 236 474 3,308 2,856 3,546 

8 2,884 42 200 19,081 59,191 35 201 809 2,774 5,473 10,730 
368 1+10 275 3,832 5,250 4,101 
248 700 766 1,938 10,526 6 ,638 1211. 2,168 1,622 3,432 13,38 9.422 

- 687 565 - 9,467 7,579 238 1,027 1,366 2.2+03 10.406 13.019 

Total ................. 1,261 	8 1 507 	6,030 	18,386 	78,1107 	115.955 
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